

S.C Case no. 42 of 20

Order no. 50 dated 20.07.23

Both the accused in j/c are not produced today

Inform Supdt of Burdwan Correctional Home.

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-2

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

No witness is turned up today.

Case is adjourned today.

To 28.07.23 for evidence of P.W-2.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn ,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn,