

S.C Case no. 42 of 20

Order no.53 dated 28.07.23

Both the accused in j/c are produced today and again remanded to j/c till further date of production.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. incharge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Sk Dara is present to depose but has not yet been tendered this day.

Witness is released without examination.

Todate (01.08.23) evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court,Bwn , Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court,Bwn,