

Sessions Case –42 of 20

Present : Smt. V. B. Agarwal .

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court , Bwn, In charge .

Order no. 82 dated 27.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance, production of the accused persons and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, One Ekram Sk on court bail is present in person and another Yousuf sk in j/c is produced today and again remanded to j/c till further date of production.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

No witness is turned up today. P.O. is on leave.

To 05.08.24 and 06.08.24 for appearance, production of the accused persons and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C.