

Present : Sri S.Banerjee
Addl District & Sessions Judge ^{4th} Court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 89 dated 18.01.25

Today is fixed for appearance/production of the accused persons and evidence .

Out of two accused persons, one Ekram Sk on court bail is present in person and files hazira, and rest one namely Yusuf Sk in C/H is produced today and again remanded to C/H till further date of production.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Nasimul Haque Mondal is present to depose in this case.

P.O. is on leave. Case is adjourned.

Witness is released without examination.

Todate(20.01.25) for appearance/production of the accused persons and evidence .

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn