

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 95 dated 21.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence.
Out of two accused persons, one Ekram Sk on court bail is present in person and rest one Yusuf Sk in C/H is produced on virtual mode from Burdwan Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files witness hazira.

Witness Sk Sahajan is present to depose in this case.

He is examined and cross examined in full as p.w.- 8 and discharged.

Todate (23.04.25) for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn