

Order no. 109 dated 11.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one Ekram Sk on court bail is found present and files hazira and another accused namely Yusuf Sk in C/H is not produced on virtual mode from Correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

Witness did not turn up today. Case is adjourned.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 29.01.26 , 30.01.26 and 31.01.26 for appearance/production of accused persons and evidence of remaining witness.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn